DRAFT OUTLINE

Sumatran Rhino

GLOBAL MANAGEMENT & PROPAGATION BOARD (GMPB)

Tasks

- 1 To recommend and decide on the management of the <u>Global Sumatran Rhino Captive Population</u> as a truly global population to maximize the options for reproduction and to improve its vitality and viability in a **Global Sumatran Rhino Propagation Program**.
- 2 To prepare and facilitate exchange of animals between all locations if indicated for the purpose of the Program.
- 3 To facilitate exchange of experience and transfer of knowledge.

Composition of the GMPB

The GMPB will consist of:

- 1 Representatives of the Countries or Institutions holding Sumatran Rhino in Managed Breeding Centers;
- 2 Representatives of Donor Agencies; and
- 3 Sumatran Rhino Experts.

The membership will be reviewed bi-annually and the GMPB will bi-annually elect a chairman from among the members

The Sumatran Rhino Expert members will form a <u>Technical Committee (TC)</u> that will function as the secretariat of the GMPB

Operation of the GMPB

The GMPB will meet bi-annually to review the membership, elect a chairman and discuss current issues.

Normal operations will be conducted by electronic correspondence, but members may request a special meeting if urgent and crucial matters arise.

All members can request the GMPB to review issues relating to the Global Sumatran Rhino Propagation Program.

On all issues placed before the GMPB the TC will produce an Opinion Paper for review by the members.

If the issue(s) require a decision to be made by the GMPB the TC will prepare a <u>Resolution Paper</u> for approval by the GMPB.

Further details on the procedures and formats will be made by the TC for approval by the GMPB

Initial Members of the Global Management & Propagation Board (GMPB):

Country Representatives (Voting members)

1 Representative of Indonesia

1 Representative of Sabah

1 Representative of Peninsula Malaysia

Institution Representatives (Voting members)

1 Representative of the US zoos

- 1 Representative of YSRS
- 1 Representative of MRF
- 1 Representative of the SOS Rhino Sabah Program
- 2 Representatives of the Donor Community (IRF, AsRP, SOSRhino etc)

Technical Committee (Non- voting members)

First meeting Organizing Committee

Ir. Juss Rustandi, YSRS Head Secretariat

Mr. Sectionov, S. Hut. YMR

Dr. Nico van Strien, IRF Coordinator

Dr. Marcellus Adi, SRS Site Manager

Dr. Tom Foose, International Studbook Keeper

The Technical Committee will be formed by the voting members on the first meeting. Potential candidates for the TC will be invited at the discretion of the organizing committee.

First meeting:

Date:	Sunday/Monday 20/21 March 2005
Venue:	Jakarta
Provisional Agenda:	Tasks of GMPB
	Composition of GMPB
	Operation and Procedures of GMPB
	Tecnical Committee
	Budget for GMPB